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Sportcity, Manchester 
18 June 2014 

 
Event held in Memory of  
Joe Moran 1927 – 2006 

 
Officials: 

Starters: David Brown, Jeanie Jones  
Track Referee: Jim Jones 

Track Judges: Carol Brown, Rachel Cooper,  
Elaine Crosdale, Clive Rigby, Joan Royle 

Timekeepers: Dave Crosdale, Glyn Jones, Mike Welford, Mike Wolvendale 
Field Referee: Scott Cooper 

Field Judges & Assistants: Ozkan Baba, Debbie Beresford, Elaine Brogan, 
Beverley Holmes, Debbie Hulme, Lydia Kelly, Sue Mahjoob, Kes Salmon, 

Richard Wilde, Shahzad Zia 
Groundstaff: provided by Sportcity 

 
Announcer – Ian Burnett 

First Aid – Debbie Beresford 
 

Administration Team 
 (Registration, Results, Presentation of Medals, Refreshments): 

 Arnold Bradshaw, Brenda Bradshaw, Peter Ferguson, David Gregory,  
Mavis Gregory, George Lawson, Fay Moran, Steve Yates 

 
 

Manchester Harriers & A.C.  
would like to thank the competitors 
and all who helped for their support. 
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T R A C K   R E S U L T S 

 
 

80 METRE HURDLES 
 
 

80 metre Hurdles – additional event by request 
 
 

Psn  Category Psn  Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

1  FIRST  F40 121 MARSH KAREN ST HELENS SUTTON AC 14.97 

 
 

800  METRES 
 

 

800 metres – Heat 1 
 

Overall 
Psn 

 Heat Psn  Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

1  1  M40 158 SUTCLIFFE PAUL HALIFAX AC 2.08.9 

2  2  M40 142 HANSON MARK BURNLEY AC 2.16.6 

3  3  M40 133 COOGAN MIKE EAST CHESHIRE H  
& TAMESIDE AC 

2.17.9 

4  4  M50 137 IRELAND CHRIS SHEFFIELD RC 2.20.3 

5  5  M50 138 TURNER JED SHEFFIELD RC 2.21.7 

6  6  M45 111 FRASER IAN EAST CHESHIRE H  
& TAMESIDE AC 

2.23.7 

7  7  M40 135 BROGAN JASON MANCHESTER H & AC 2.30.2 

 

 
800 metres – Heat 2 
 

Overall 
Psn 

 Heat Psn  Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

8  1  M40 151 HEATON ANDREW EAST CHESHIRE H  
& TAMESIDE AC 

2.39.0 

9  2  M50 134 WHEELTON MARK MACCLESFIELD H & AC 2.48.7 

10  3  F45 123 NICHOL LYNNE ALTRINCHAM  
& DISTRICT AC 

2.52.7 

11  4  M65 120 BRADSHAW ARNOLD MANCHESTER H & AC 3.00.0 

 
 
 



JOE MORAN MEMORIAL VETERANS  
TRACK & FIELD MEETING 

 

bb: 19.6.13  - p.3 of 12 

Corrections, enquiries: Brenda Bradshaw, 0161-796 6310, email c/o: arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com 

 

800 metres – Heats combined on time 
 

Psn  Category Psn  Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

1  FIRST  M40 158 SUTCLIFFE PAUL HALIFAX AC 2.08.9 

2  SECOND  M40 142 HANSON MARK BURNLEY AC 2.16.6 

3  THIRD  M40 133 COOGAN MIKE EAST CHESHIRE H  
& TAMESIDE AC 

2.17.9 

4  FIRST  M50 137 IRELAND CHRIS SHEFFIELD RC 2.20.3 

5  SECOND  M50 138 TURNER JED SHEFFIELD RC 2.21.7 

6  FIRST  M45 111 FRASER IAN EAST CHESHIRE H  
& TAMESIDE AC 

2.23.7 

7  FOURTH  M40 135 BROGAN JASON MANCHESTER H & AC 2.30.2 

8  FIFTH  M40 151 HEATON ANDREW EAST CHESHIRE H  
& TAMESIDE AC 

2.39.0 

9  THIRD  M50 134 WHEELTON MARK MACCLESFIELD H & AC 2.48.7 

10  FIRST  F45 123 NICHOL LYNNE ALTRINCHAM  
& DISTRICT AC 

2.52.7 

11  FIRST  M65 120 BRADSHAW ARNOLD MANCHESTER H & AC 3.00.0 

 

100  METRES 
 

100 metres – Heat 1 
 

Overall 
Psn 

 Heat Psn  Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

12  1  F50 149 HICKEN JULIE WARRINGTON AC 15.0 

14  2  F40 143 GOODWILL HELEN BURNLEY AC 15.3 

15  3  F35 104 BABA CAROLINE MANCHESTER H & AC 15.5 

16  4  F40 121 MARSH KAREN ST HELENS SUTTON AC 15.5 

19  5  F55 113 HEMMING ILSE BOLTON UTD H & AC 15.8 

18  6  F35 148 JONES CATHERINE SALE H MANCHESTER AC 15.8 

20  7  F35 147 BROCK LUISA NORTHERN VETS AC 16.0 

22  8  F40 140 DENHAM CLARE HALIFAX H & AC 18.8 

 
100 metres – Heat 2 
 

Overall 
Psn 

 Heat Psn  Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

2  1  M50 131 LOGAN PAT KINGSTON AC 12.3 

1  2  M50 130 BATTISTA JEFF NORTHERN VETS AC 12.3 

3  3  M45 129 LIGHTFOOT STEPHEN SALFORD 
METROPOLITAN AC 

12.4 

4  4  M50 128 DAWSON TIM NORTHERN VETS AC 12.6 
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100 metres – Heat 3 
 

Overall 
Psn 

 Heat Psn  Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

5  1  M35 144 GOODWILL STEVE BURNLEY AC 13.0 

6  2  M55 146 SCHOLES IAN NORTHERN VETS AC 13.3 

7  3  M45 145 LINAKER JOHN BURNLEY AC 13.3 

8  4  M40 160 RUDKIN PAUL NORTHERN VETS AC 13.6 

 
100 metres – Heat 4 
 

Overall 
Psn 

 Heat Psn  Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

9  1  M50 156 BLACKBURN ANDREW NORTHERN VETS AC 13.8 

10  2  M60 125 PARKINSON ALLEN BOLTON UTD H & AC 14.4 

11  3  M40 102 TAYLOR MATT WILMSLOW RC 14.6 

17  4  M40 109 DODD ANDREW WILMSLOW RC 15.6 

 
100 metres – Heat 5 
 

Overall 
Psn 

 Heat Psn  Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

13  1  M65 119 WRIGHT PETER MIDLAND VETS AC 15.2 

21  2  M55 161 McALISTER DAVE WALLASEY AC 16.3 

23  3  M35 127 SMITH ANDY SWINTON RC 21.6 

 
100 metres – Heats combined on time 
 

Psn  Category Psn  Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

1  FIRST  M50 131 LOGAN PAT KINGSTON AC 12.3 

2  SECOND  M50 130 BATTISTA JEFF NORTHERN VETS AC 12.3 

3  FIRST  M45 129 LIGHTFOOT STEPHEN SALFORD 
METROPOLITAN AC 

12.4 

4  THIRD  M50 128 DAWSON TIM NORTHERN VETS AC 12.6 

5  FIRST  M35 144 GOODWILL STEVE BURNLEY AC 13.0 

6  FIRST  M55 146 SCHOLES IAN NORTHERN VETS AC 13.3 

7  SECOND  M45 145 LINAKER JOHN BURNLEY AC 13.3 

8  FIRST  M40 160 RUDKIN PAUL NORTHERN VETS AC 13.6 

9  FOURTH  M50 156 BLACKBURN ANDREW NORTHERN VETS AC 13.8 

10  FIRST  M60 125 PARKINSON ALLEN BOLTON UTD H & AC 14.4 

100 metres – Heats combined on time – continued………………………. 



JOE MORAN MEMORIAL VETERANS  
TRACK & FIELD MEETING 

 

bb: 19.6.13  - p.5 of 12 

Corrections, enquiries: Brenda Bradshaw, 0161-796 6310, email c/o: arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com 

 

 

100 metres – Heats combined on time - continued 
 

Psn  Category Psn  Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

11  SECOND  M40 102 TAYLOR MATT WILMSLOW RC 14.6 

12  FIRST  F50 149 HICKEN JULIE WARRINGTON AC 15.0 

13  FIRST  M65 119 WRIGHT PETER MIDLAND VETS AC 15.2 

14  FIRST  F40 143 GOODWILL HELEN BURNLEY AC 15.3 

15  FIRST  F35 104 BABA CAROLINE MANCHESTER H & AC 15.5 

16  SECOND  F40 121 MARSH KAREN ST HELENS SUTTON AC 15.5 

17  THIRD  M40 109 DODD ANDREW WILMSLOW RC 15.6 

18  FIRST  F55 113 HEMMING ILSE BOLTON UTD H & AC 15.8 

19  SECOND  F35 148 JONES CATHERINE SALE H MANCHESTER AC 15.8 

20  THIRD  F35 147 BROCK LUISA NORTHERN VETS AC 16.0 

21  SECOND  M55 161 McALISTER DAVE WALLASEY AC 16.3 

22  THIRD  F40 140 DENHAM CLARE HALIFAX H & AC 18.8 

23  SECOND  M35 127 SMITH ANDY SWINTON RC 21.6 

 
 

3000  METRES 
 

 

Psn  Category Psn  Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

1 FIRST M40 155 HALLAS STEVE PRESTON HARRIERS 9.46.3 

2 SECOND M40 157 JOWETT KEVIN EAST CHESHIRE H  
& TAMESIDE AC 

9.58.5 

3 FIRST M50 159 WHITEHEAD MATT MANCHESTER H & AC 11.04.3 

4 THIRD M40 135 BROGAN JASON MANCHESTER H & AC 11.12.4 

5 FIRST M45 136 GALLAGHER SAUL EAST CHESHIRE H  
& TAMESIDE AC 

11.15.2 

6 SECOND M50 152 RUTHERFORD PAUL SWINTON RC 11.33.4 

7 FIRST M65 120 BRADSHAW ARNOLD MANCHESTER H & AC 12.57.9 

8  THIRD  M50 134 WHEELTON MARK MACCLESFIELD H & AC 12.57.9 

9  SECOND  M45 115 KELLY DENIS MANCHESTER H & AC 13.04.9 
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200  METRES 
 

 

 

200 metres – Heat 1 

Overall 
Psn 

 Heat Psn  Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

11  1  F50 149 HICKEN JULIE WARRINGTON AC 31.1 

13  2  F40 121 MARSH KAREN ST HELENS SUTTON 
AC 

31.7 

15  3  F35 104 BABA CAROLINE MANCHESTER H & AC 32.9 

17  4  F55 113 HEMMING ILSE BOLTON UTD H & AC 33.3 

18  5  F35 148 JONES CATHERINE SALE H MANCHESTER 
AC 

34.3 

 

 

200 metres – Heat 2 
 

Overall 
Psn 

 Heat Psn  Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

1 1 M50 130 BATTISTA JEFF NORTHERN VETS AC 25.0 

2 2 M45 129 LIGHTFOOT STEPHEN SALFORD 
METROPOLITAN AC 

25.3 

3 3 M50 128 DAWSON TIM NORTHERN VETS AC 25.6 

4 4 M45 145 LINAKER JOHN BURNLEY AC 26.7 

5 5 M35 144 GOODWILL STEVE BURNLEY AC 26.8 

 

 

200 metres – Heat 3 
 

Overall 
Psn 

 Heat Psn  Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

6 1 M40 158 SUTCLIFFE PAUL HALIFAX AC 26.9 

7 2 M55 146 SCHOLES IAN NORTHERN VETS AC 27.3 

8 3 M50 156 BLACKBURN ANDREW NORTHERN VETS AC 28.0 

9 4 M40 160 RUDKIN PAUL NORTHERN VETS AC 28.1 

12  5  M50 137 IRELAND CHRIS SHEFFIELD RC 31.3 

 

 

200 metres – Heat 4 
 

Overall 
Psn 

 Heat Psn  Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

10  1  M40 102 TAYLOR MATT WILMSLOW RC 30.5 

14  2  M40 109 DODD ANDREW WILMSLOW RC 32.4 

16  3  M50 134 WHEELTON MARK MACCLESFIELD H & AC 33.1 

19  4  M65 154 CHAPMAN BARRY ALTRINCHAM & 
DISTRICT AC 

34.9 

20  5  M35 127 SMITH ANDY SWINTON RC 43.3 
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200 metres – Heats combined on time 
 

Psn  Heat Psn  Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

1 FIRST M50 130 BATTISTA JEFF NORTHERN VETS AC 25.0 

2 FIRST M45 129 LIGHTFOOT STEPHEN SALFORD 
METROPOLITAN AC 

25.3 

3 SECOND M50 128 DAWSON TIM NORTHERN VETS AC 25.6 

4 SECOND M45 145 LINAKER JOHN BURNLEY AC 26.7 

5 FIRST M35 144 GOODWILL STEVE BURNLEY AC 26.8 

6 FIRST M40 158 SUTCLIFFE PAUL HALIFAX AC 26.9 

7 FIRST M55 146 SCHOLES IAN NORTHERN VETS AC 27.3 

8 THIRD 
 

M50 156 BLACKBURN ANDREW NORTHERN VETS AC 28.0 

9 SECOND M40 160 RUDKIN PAUL NORTHERN VETS AC 28.1 

10  THIRD  M40 102 TAYLOR MATT WILMSLOW RC 30.5 

11  FIRST  F50 149 HICKEN JULIE WARRINGTON AC 31.1 

12  FOURTH  M50 137 IRELAND CHRIS SHEFFIELD RC 31.3 

13  FIRST  F40 121 MARSH KAREN ST HELENS SUTTON AC 31.7 

14  FOURTH  M40 109 DODD ANDREW WILMSLOW RC 32.4 

15  FIRST  F35 104 BABA CAROLINE MANCHESTER H & AC 32.9 

16  FIFTH  M50 134 WHEELTON MARK MACCLESFIELD H & AC 33.1 

17  FIRST  F55 113 HEMMING ILSE BOLTON UTD H & AC 33.3 

18  SECOND  F35 148 JONES CATHERINE SALE H MANCHESTER 
AC 

34.3 

19  FIRST  M65 154 CHAPMAN BARRY ALTRINCHAM & 
DISTRICT AC 

34.9 

20  SECOND  M35 127 SMITH ANDY SWINTON RC 43.3 
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1500  METRES 
 

Psn  Category Psn  Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

1 FIRST M40 155 HALLAS STEVE PRESTON HARRIERS 4.40.2 

2 SECOND M40 142 HANSON MARK BURNLEY AC 4.44.0 

3 THIRD M40 157 JOWETT KEVIN EAST CHESHIRE H  
& TAMESIDE AC 

4.48.0 

4 FIRST M45 111 FRASER IAN EAST CHESHIRE H  
& TAMESIDE AC 

4.53.9 

5  FIRST  M50 110 DOXEY STEVEN SWINTON RC 4.58.3 

6  SECOND  M50 126 O'CONNOR ANDREW ST HELENS SUTTON AC 5.00.8 

7  THIRD  M50 138 TURNER JED SHEFFIELD RC 5.02.5 

8  FOURTH  M50 159 WHITEHEAD MATT MANCHESTER H & AC 5.12.2 

9  FOURTH  M40 135 BROGAN JASON MANCHESTER H & AC 5.31.2 

10  FIRST  M70 105 BLACK KENNETH SPECTRUM STRIDERS 8.09.0 

 
400  METRES 

400 metres – Heat 1 
 

Overall 
Psn 

 Heat Psn  Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

1  1  M40 158 SUTCLIFFE PAUL HALIFAX AC 56.6 

2  2  M40 133 COOGAN MIKE EAST CHESHIRE H  
& TAMESIDE AC 

57.0 

3  3  M45 145 LINAKER JOHN BURNLEY AC 58.8 

4  4  M35 144 GOODWILL STEVE BURNLEY AC 59.3 

6  5  M50 137 IRELAND CHRIS SHEFFIELD RC 63.7 

7  6  M50 138 TURNER JED SHEFFIELD RC 63.7 

10  7  M40 160 RUDKIN PAUL NORTHERN VETS AC 66.8 

 

400 metres – Heat 2 
 

Overall 
Psn 

 Heat Psn  Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

5  1  M55 163 GIBBONS MARTIN UNATTACHED 63.6 

8  2  M55 132 HUTCHINSON ANDREW NORTHERN VETS AC 65.2 

9  3  M40 102 TAYLOR MATT WILMSLOW RC 66.6 

12  4  M40 151 HEATON ANDREW EAST CHESHIRE H  
& TAMESIDE AC 

69.2 

14  5  M40 135 BROGAN JASON MANCHESTER H & AC 70.7 
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400 metres – Heat 3 
 

Overall 
Psn 

 Heat Psn  Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

11  1  M50 159 WHITEHEAD MATT MANCHESTER H & AC 68.5 

13  2  M50 152 RUTHERFORD PAUL SWINTON RC 70.1 

15  3  F60 116 MARLER CAROLINE OTLEY AC 71.2 

16  4  M55 161 McALISTER DAVE WALLASEY AC 71.4 

17  5  F35 148 JONES CATHERINE SALE H MANCHESTER 
AC 

81.0 

18  6  M60 162 DILLON KEVIN MANCHESTER H & AC 85.3 

 
 

 

 

400 metres – Heats combined on time 
 

Psn  Category Psn  Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Time 

1  FIRST  M40 158 SUTCLIFFE PAUL HALIFAX AC 56.6 

2  SECOND  M40 133 COOGAN MIKE EAST CHESHIRE H  
& TAMESIDE AC 

57.0 

3  FIRST  M45 145 LINAKER JOHN BURNLEY AC 58.8 

4  FIRST  M35 144 GOODWILL STEVE BURNLEY AC 59.3 

5  FIRST  M55 163 GIBBONS MARTIN UNATTACHED 63.6 

6  FIRST  M50 137 IRELAND CHRIS SHEFFIELD RC 63.7 

7  SECOND  M50 138 TURNER JED SHEFFIELD RC 63.7 

8  SECOND  M55 132 HUTCHINSON ANDREW NORTHERN VETS AC 65.2 

9  THIRD  M40 102 TAYLOR MATT WILMSLOW RC 66.6 

10  FOURTH  M40 160 RUDKIN PAUL NORTHERN VETS AC 66.8 

11  THIRD  M50 159 WHITEHEAD MATT MANCHESTER H & AC 68.5 

12  FIFTH  M40 151 HEATON ANDREW EAST CHESHIRE H  
& TAMESIDE AC 

69.2 

13  FOURTH  M50 152 RUTHERFORD PAUL SWINTON RC 70.1 

14  SIXTH  M40 135 BROGAN JASON MANCHESTER H & AC 70.7 

15  FIRST  F60 116 MARLER CAROLINE OTLEY AC 71.2 

16  THIRD  M55 161 McALISTER DAVE WALLASEY AC 71.4 

17  FIRST  F35 148 JONES CATHERINE SALE H MANCHESTER 
AC 

81.0 

18  FIRST  M60 162 DILLON KEVIN MANCHESTER H & AC 85.3 
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F I E L D   R E S U L T S 
 

 
JAVELIN 

 

 

 

Psn  Category Psn  Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Distance 

1 FIRST M35 139 JONES SIMON WIGAN AC 36.50 

2 FIRST F35 122 STOREY VICTORIA NORTHERN VETS AC 28.50 

3  FIRST  M50 141 LINSELL STEVE LEEDS CITY 26.70 

4  FIRST  M60 124 MAYNARD MARTIN LONGWOOD HARRIERS 26.30 

5  FIRST  F40 143 GOODWILL HELEN BURNLEY AC 20.47 

6  FIRST  M65 154 CHAPMAN BARRY ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 
AC 

19.82 

7  FIRST  F55 113 HEMMING ILSE BOLTON UTD H & AC 19.04 

8  FIRST  M70 150 WILCOCK DEREK SALE H MANCHESTER AC 15.10 

9  SECOND  M50 137 IRELAND CHRIS SHEFFIELD RC 15.05 

10  SECOND  F40 140 DENHAM CLARE HALIFAX H & AC 14.49 

11  THIRD  M50 138 TURNER JED SHEFFIELD RC 13.91 

 

 

SHOT PUTT 
 

 

 

Psn  Category Psn  Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Distance 

1 FIRST M50 141 LINSELL STEVE LEEDS CITY 10.24 

2 FIRST F40 140 DENHAM CLARE HALIFAX H & AC 8.06 

3  FIRST  M40 133 COOGAN MIKE EAST CHESHIRE H  
& TAMESIDE AC 

7.25 

4  FIRST  M65 154 CHAPMAN BARRY ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 
AC 

6.64 

5  FIRST  M55 161 McALISTER DAVE WALLASEY AC 6.57 

6  FIRST  F35 122 STOREY VICTORIA NORTHERN VETS AC 6.43 

7  FIRST  M70 150 WILCOCK DEREK SALE H MANCHESTER AC 4.65 
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HIGH JUMP 
 

 

 

Psn  Category Psn  Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Height 

1 FIRST M50 141 LINSELL STEVE LEEDS CITY 1.74 

2 FIRST M60 124 MAYNARD MARTIN LONGWOOD HARRIERS 1.35 

3  FIRST  F35 104 BABA CAROLINE MANCHESTER H & AC 1.15 

4  FIRST  M65 154 CHAPMAN BARRY ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 
AC 

1.00 

 

 
LONG JUMP 

 

 

 

Psn  Category Psn  Cat. No. Last Name First Name Club Distance 

1 FIRST F40 121 MARSH KAREN ST HELENS SUTTON AC 3.84 

2 FIRST F35 104 BABA CAROLINE MANCHESTER H & AC 3.78 

3  FIRST  M60 124 MAYNARD MARTIN LONGWOOD HARRIERS 3.64 

4  FIRST  F55 113 HEMMING ILSE BOLTON UTD H & AC 3.60 

5  FIRST  M55 161 McALISTER DAVE WALLASEY AC 3.59 

6  FIRST  M40 109 DODD ANDREW WILMSLOW RC 3.57 

7  SECOND  F40 143 GOODWILL HELEN BURNLEY AC 3.48 

8  FIRST  M65 154 CHAPMAN BARRY ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT 
AC 

3.27 

 

 
Corrections/Queries: 

 
Please contact Manchester Harriers & AC 

 
by telephone (Brenda): 0161-796 6310 

 
or by email (Brenda): arnoldbradshaw@btinternet.com  
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